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Ql. overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?

BASE: A1l Respondents

AGE

18-29 30-44 45-59

48%

46%

6%

39%

56%
KN

5%

40%
53%
N

7%

48%
LM

46%

7%

REGION CITY

Total ATL  QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other
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wWeighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226

Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256

Satisfied 44% 47%  53% 41%  41% 39%  34%  46% 45%  44%
G DEFG G G

Dissatisfied 50% 50% 43% 52% 52% 54% 59%  46% 48%  50%

C C C CDH

DK/NA 6% 3% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6%

BC BC BC

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



Ql. overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?
BASE: A1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER

Total < HS coLL gggf/ <$30K %gg; %ggék $130K Male Fem
W ® © ® ® ® @ W @O W
wWeighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Satisfied 44% 35%  42%  50% 53% 43% 45%  43% 44%  44%

B BC FH

Dissatisfied 50% 58% 53? 43% 41% SO% 48% 52% 51%  48%
DK/NA 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 8%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent zZ-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



Ql. overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in our country today?
BASE: A1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN

Bloc Green Not

Total Lib. Cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.

(C.Y)] ® @ m ® >m® G @M ((9) w

weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990

Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975

Satisfied 44% 61% 18% 54% 45% 69% 38%  45% 100% -
CEGH CG C CEGH C C

Dissatisfied 50% 33% 79% 38% 53% 29% 56%  43% - 100%
DEFGH BF BDFH B

B

DK/NA 6% 6% 3% 8% 2% 2% 6% 12% - -

C BCEFG

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



Q2. In your opinion, is the Canadian economy getting stronger, weaker or is it staying about the same?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

REGION CITY AGE
Total ATL QC ROC ON MB/SK AB BC Top 5 Other 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
(V] ® @ m ® 6O G o @ @ w m™m W
weighted 'N' 2000 135 457 1543 773 151 191 293 774 1226 364 458 427 676
Unweighted 'N' 2000 200 450 1550 700 150 200 300 744 1256 215 326 367 993
Stronger 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7%
weaker 57% 52% 57% 57% 58% 63% 69% 49% 58%  57% 65% 60% 60%  50%
H H H BCDEH N N N
Staying the same 31% 40%  29% 32% 31%  29% 23%  37% 31%  31% 25%  30% 29%  36%
CDEG G G G KM
DK/NA 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6%
G G G G M

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/IJ/KLMN
T-Test for_Means, Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



Q2. In your opinion, is the Canadian economy getting stronger, weaker or is it staying about the same?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME GENDER
UNI./ $30- $60- $100K
Total < HS COLL POST <$30K $60Kk $100K  + Male Fem
(@) ® © (D) (B (D) (9] (H) (@3] (@))
weighted 'N' 2000 473 598 901 234 364 392 679 975 1025
Unweighted 'N' 2000 501 597 870 235 403 391 625 1028 972
Stronger 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6%
weaker 57% 56% 62%  55% 51% 56% 55% 61% 58%  56%
D E
Staying the same 31% 32%  27%  33% 32% 31% 36% @ 29% 30%  32%
C
DK/NA 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6%
GH

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFGH/IJ

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



Q2. In your opinion, is the Canadian economy getting stronger, weaker or is it staying about the same?
BASE: Al1l Respondents

PARTY SUPPORT DIR. OF CAN

Bloc Green Not

Total Lib. Cons. NDP Qué. Party Other DK/NA Satis. Satis.

(C.Y)] ® W m ® >® G @M (9] w

weighted 'N' 2000 747 531 114 76 36 152 342 883 990

Unweighted 'N' 2000 771 512 108 80 36 134 359 898 975

Stronger 7% 10% 1% 7% 8% 2%  13% 6% 12% 3%
CFH C C CF C L

weaker 57% 43% 80% 40% 54% 61% 61% 57% 37% 76%

DEFGH BD BD K

B

Staying the same 31% 42%  17% 45% 33% 35% 19% 30% 45% 19%
CGH CGH CcG CcG L

DK/NA 5% 6% 1% 8% 5% 2% 7% 7% 6% 3%
C C C C L

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGH/KL
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



